
General $1,216,297

Capital Outlay $1,369,579

Pension $375,528

Special Education $1,137,790

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.568

Owner Occupied $3.687

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.630

Special Education $1.100

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.809

2016 Payable 2017 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,076,464

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,076,464Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2016 Payable 2017
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $628,226,835

Owner Occupied $95,818,075

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $54,903,629

Total $778,948,539

December 2016 Federal Child Count*

14.4

13.7%

51.0

$43,895Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees
Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

13.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 483.192

9-12 183.830

504.800

194.720

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 667.022 699.520

Student Data

Fall 2016 PK-12 Enrollment 707

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 26

District Dropout Rate 0.7%

% Special Needs Students* 13.2%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 45.5%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.4%

52

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 1,185

Fall 2016 K-12 Fall Enrollment 707

Educational Funds $9,252

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 15.00

Fall 2016 State Aid Fall Enrollment 708.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

43

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.9

19.8

19.8

21.2

21.1

93

2016-2017 Profile of Winner School District 59-2

Home County: Tripp

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

431 E 7th St Winner SD 57580

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Report Card
Accountability Data*

ELA Current Year - Proficiency

Math Current Year - Proficiency

4-year Cohort Graduation Rate

High School Completion Rate

Impact Aid $2,185,62286.44

91.38 %

%

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

52.79

42.94 %

%

*No data displayed if the subgroup does not meet 
the minumum size for reporting purposes.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $55,393



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,805,636

PK Instruction $6,600

Adult Instruction $0

$584,851

$80,381

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $453,693

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total Expenditures $5,502,301 $951,043

Local $2,178,704

County $36,504

State $2,172,973

Federal $445,529

Total $4,833,710

$1,563,245

$0

$0

$0

$848,848

$0

$0

$208,535

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,563,245 $1,057,383 $91,020

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$30,219

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$91,020

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$511,704

$692,793

$159,856

$19,428

$12,885

$0

$0

$1,814

$0

$0

$260,326

$29,759

$185,878

$99,933

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$33,854

$0

$0

$0

$0

$23,327

$1,973,035 $33,854

$439,629

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$161,698 $0 $0 $0

$0 $1,168,161 $0 $0

$690,893 $60,461 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,584,716

$22,648

$0

$356,226

$510,121

$101,907

$0

$227,422

$0

$4,394

$20,632

$31,449

$0

$189,122

$649,586

$14,111

$0

$99,558

$139,622

$37,777

$0

$60,409

$0

$2,257

$2,426

$2,406

$0

$26,313

$102,252

$49,943

$0

$229,432

$43,946

$13,533

$0

$320,520

$159,856

$304,575

$6,401

$0

$0

$144,133

$224,935

$278

$0

$11,982

$7,661

$2,864

$0

$84,192

$0

$22,759

$760

$0

$0

$92,994

$268,625

$0

$0

$13,270

$0

$4,050

$1,168,161

$58,812

$0

$1,814

$0

$0

$0

$29,759

$0

$0

$0

$0

$91,376

$1,566

$0

$0

$0

$7,428

$0

$0

$260,326

$1,131

$4,048,637 $1,034,465 $361,827$1,544,491$1,374,591 $448,425

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Winner School District 59-2

Other Enterprise

$263,800

$316,884 $321,985


