

2016-2017 Profile of Winner School District 59-2

45.5%

0.7%

95.4%

13.9 52

431 E 7th St Winner SD 57580 Home County: Tripp Area in Square Miles: 1,185

Student Data			tendance Membersip			
Fall 2016 PK-12 Enrollment707		Average Daily Attendance		•		
Fall 2016 K-12 Fall Enrollment	707	PK	0.000	0.000	Cost per AD	M*
Fall 2016 State Aid Fall Enrollment	708.00	KG-8	483.192	504.800	Educational Funds	\$9,252
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	26	9-12	183.830	194.720	* Includes selected exper	ditures from
Home School ADM	15.00	Total	667.022	699.520	General, Capital Outla	y, Special
December 2016 Federal Child Count*	93				Education and Pensio	on Funds
% Special Needs Students*	13.2%					

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$43,895
Avg Years of Experience	14.4
% with Advanced Degrees	13.7%
Certified Instructional Staff	51.0
Classroom Staff	0.0

Agricultural

Total

Owner Occupied

Other Non-Ag/Utilities

*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**

District Dropout Rate

Student to Staff Ratio

Number of Graduates

District Attendance Rate

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Report Card Accountability Data*

ELA Current Year - Proficiency	52.79~%
Math Current Year - Proficiency	42.94~%
4-year Cohort Graduation Rate	86.44 %
High School Completion Rate	91.38 %

*No data displayed if the subgroup does not meet the minumum size for reporting purposes.

American College Test (ACT) *

English	19.8			
Math	19.8			
Reading	22.9			
Science	21.2			
Composite Score	21.1			
Number Tested 43				
*No ACT data displayed when less				

than ten students are reported.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,216,297
Capital Outlay	\$1,369,579
Special Education	\$1,137,790
Pension	\$375,528
Impact Aid	\$2,185,622

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$2,076,464				
Special Education	\$0				
Sparsity	\$0				
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0				
Total State Aid	\$2,076,464				
* Represents approved amount paid to district.					
State Aid					

Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$55,393

\$778,948,539

\$628,226,835

\$95,818,075

\$54,903,629

2016 Payable 2017

Taxable Valuations

2016 Payable 2017 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.568
Owner Occupied	\$3.687
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.630
Special Education	\$1.100
Capital Outlay	\$1.809
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Winner School District 59-2

Revenue by Fund				Other Fund Data			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$2,178,704	\$1,563,245	\$848,848	\$91,020	Impact Aid	\$263,800	
County	\$36,504	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$2,172,973	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$445,529	\$0	\$208,535	\$0	Food Service	\$316,884	\$321,985
Total	\$4,833,710	\$1,563,245	\$1,057,383	\$91,020	Other Enterprise	\$23,327	\$30,219

•	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$2,805,636	\$439,629	\$584,851	\$0
PK Instruction	\$6,600	\$0	\$80,381	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$511,704	\$12,885	\$185,878	\$0
Administration Services	\$692,793	\$0	\$99,933	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$161,698	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$1,168,161	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$690,893	\$60,461	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$159,856	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$19,428	\$1,814	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$33,854
Debt Service	\$0	\$260,326	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$453,693	\$29,759	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$5,502,301	\$1,973,035	\$951,043	\$33,854

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Expenditure by Fund

	· · · ·							
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other		
K-12 Instruction	\$2,584,716	\$649,586	\$102,252	\$224,935	\$268,625	\$0		
PK Instruction	\$22,648	\$14,111	\$49,943	\$278	\$0	\$0		
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Student/Staff Services	\$356,226	\$99,558	\$229,432	\$11,982	\$13,270	\$0		
Administration Services	\$510,121	\$139,622	\$43,946	\$7,661	\$0	\$91,376		
Fiscal Services	\$101,907	\$37,777	\$13,533	\$2,864	\$4,050	\$1,566		
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,168,161	\$0		
Operation/Maint. Services	\$227,422	\$60,409	\$320,520	\$84,192	\$58,812	\$0		
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$159,856	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Other Support Services	\$4,394	\$2,257	\$304,575	\$22,759	\$1,814	\$7,428		
Community Services	\$20,632	\$2,426	\$6,401	\$760	\$0	\$0		
Non-Programmed	\$31,449	\$2,406	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$260,326		
Co-Curricular	\$189,122	\$26,313	\$144,133	\$92,994	\$29,759	\$1,131		
Total Expenditures	\$4,048,637	\$1,034,465	\$1,374,591	\$448,425	\$1,544,491	\$361,827		

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.